Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Bani Zuhra

. Bani Asad
Bani Quraish
Bani Tamim

1 To which tribe Hazrat Amnah did belong?

Hazrat Abbas (R.A)
Hazrat Hamza (R.A)
Both of these
None of these

2 Name the uncles of the Mohammad (PBUH) who embraced islam?

1st
7th
5th
11th

3 What is number of month "Rajab" in Islamic Calendar?

Surah al Anfal
Surah al-Fatihah
Surah at-Taubah
None of these

4 Another name of Surah al-Bara'at is

Hazrat Yaqoob (A.S)
Hazrat Younas (A.S)
Hazrat Ibrahim (A.S)
Hazrat Ishaq (A.S)

5 What do you understand by Jacob?

10
20
30
40

6 How many sheep render one to pay Zakat?
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. Hazrat Zulkiffil (AS)
. Hazrat Uzair (AS)
Hazrat Hood (AS)
Hazrat Yahya (AS)

7 Which prophet would ride a donkey?

8th
9th
10th
11th

8 What is the number of Ramadan in the Islamic Calendar?

Kharaj
Fay
Ushr
Zakat

9 Which tax is received from the income from town lands?

Ameer Muawiya
Abdul Malik
Yazeed-ibn-Muawiya
None of these

10 The Umayyad Dynasty was the first Muslim dynasty after Caliphate. Who was the founder of
Umayyad dynasty?

Blessing of God
Pardon

Rain

Sleep

11 Namaz -e Istisqa is prayer for

765 AH
766 A.H
767 AH
780 AH

12 Imam Abu Hanifa was died in imprisonment. When he died?

The king of Egypt
The king of Jordan
The king of Palestine
The king of Syria

13 Hazrat Haris-ibn-Umair (R.A) took the message of Holy Prophet (PBUH) to:
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A. Abdul Rehman Il

14 The first Umayyad Amir of Andulus to adopt the title of Caliph: B. Al- Hadi
C. Umar Il
D. Hamza Il

A. Hazrat Ali (R.A) &mp; Mardan ibn
hakam
B. Hazrat Ali (R.A) &mp; Muawiya

15 Battle of Nahrawan was fought between? C. Hazrat Ali (R.A) &amp; Hazrat



16

17

18

19

20

In Ghazwa-e-Khandag, the salats combined by the Holy Prophet(PBUH):

To whom Holy Prophet (PBUH) give the title of Ameen Ul Ummat?

Which prophet did talk to Allah directly?

Which is the first collection of ahadis?

Kingdom of Khwarzim was destroyed in 1218-20 AD by:

Ayesha (R.A)
D. None of the above

>

. Fajr and Zuhr

. Maghhrib and Isha
. None of these

Hazrat Anas-ibn-Malik
. Hazrat Kulsoom-ibn-Al Hadam
Hazrat Zubair-ibn-Awwam
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. Hazrat Eesaa (A.S)

. Hazrat Yaqgoob (A.S)
None of these

. Alastabsar
Alkami

No One
. Halaku Khan

. Temur Lung&nbsp;
. Qublai Khan
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