

## CSS Islamiat

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	To which tribe Hazrat Amnah did belong?	A. Bani Zuhra B. Bani Asad C. Bani Quraish D. Bani Tamim
2	Name the uncles of the Mohammad (PBUH) who embraced islam?	A. Hazrat Abbas (R.A) B. Hazrat Hamza (R.A) C. Both of these D. None of these
3	What is number of month "Rajab" in Islamic Calendar?	A. 1st B. 7th C. 5th D. 11th
4	Another name of Surah al-Bara'at is	A. Surah al Anfal B. Surah al-Fatihah C. Surah at-Taubah D. None of these
5	What do you understand by Jacob?	A. Hazrat Yaqoob (A.S) B. Hazrat Younas (A.S) C. Hazrat Ibrahim (A.S) D. Hazrat Ishaq (A.S)
6	How many sheep render one to pay Zakat?	A. 10 B. 20 C. 30 D. 40
7	Which prophet would ride a donkey?	A. Hazrat Zulkiffil (AS) B. Hazrat Uzair (AS) C. Hazrat Hood (AS) D. Hazrat Yahya (AS)
8	What is the number of Ramadan in the Islamic Calendar?	A. 8th B. 9th C. 10th D. 11th
9	Which tax is received from the income from town lands?	A. Kharaj B. Fay C. Ushr D. Zakat
10	The Umayyad Dynasty was the first Muslim dynasty after Caliphate. Who was the founder of Umayyad dynasty?	A. Ameer Muawiya B. Abdul Malik C. Yazeed-ibn-Muawiya D. None of these
11	Namaz -e Istisqa is prayer for	A. Blessing of God B. Pardon C. Rain D. Sleep
12	Imam Abu Hanifa was died in imprisonment. When he died?	A. 765 A.H B. 766 A.H C. 767 A.H D. 780 A.H
13	Hazrat Haris-ibn-Umair (R.A) took the message of Holy Prophet (PBUH) to:	A. The king of Egypt B. The king of Jordan C. The king of Palestine D. The king of Syria
14	The first Umayyad Amir of Andulus to adopt the title of Caliph:	A. Abdul Rehman III B. Al- Hadi C. Umar III D. Hamza III
15	Battle of Nahrawan was fought between?	A. Hazrat Ali (R.A) & Damp; Mardan ibn hakam B. Hazrat Ali (R.A) & Damp; Muawiya C. Hazrat Ali (R.A) & Damp; Hazrat

		Ayesna (K.A)  D. None of the above
16	In Ghazwa-e-Khandaq, the salats combined by the Holy Prophet(PBUH):	A. Fajr and Zuhr B. Zuhr and Asr C. Maghhrib and Isha D. None of these
17	To whom Holy Prophet (PBUH) give the title of Ameen UI Ummat?	A. Hazrat Anas-ibn-Malik B. Hazrat Kulsoom-ibn-Al Hadam C. Hazrat Zubair-ibn-Awwam D. Hazrat Abu Ubaida-ibn-Al Jarrah
18	Which prophet did talk to Allah directly?	A. Hazrat Eesaa (A.S) B. Hazrat Mossa (A.S) C. Hazrat Yaqoob (A.S) D. None of these
19	Which is the first collection of ahadis?	A. Alastabsar B. Alkami C. Sahifa-e-Saadiqa D. No One
20	Kingdom of Khwarzim was destroyed in 1218-20 AD by:	A. Halaku Khan B. Changaiz Khan C. Temur Lung D. Qublai Khan